to market risk for changes in interest rates relates primarily to cash and cash equivalents,
loan receivables and deposits.  The Group currently does not have any interest rate hedging
policy.  However, the directors monitor interest rate change exposure and will consider
hedging significant interest rate change exposure should the need arise.

The directors are of the opinion that the Group's sensitivity to the change in interest rate is low.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 31 December 2009

65 CHINA FINANCIAL LEASING GROUP LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT 2009

26. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENTS - GROUP
(Continued)
(iv) Price risk

Equity price risk relates to the risk that the fair values of equity securities will fluctuate because
of changes in the levels of equity indices and the values of individual securities.  The Group
is mainly exposed to equity price risk arising from the investments in listed equity securities
classified as financial assets at fair value through profit or loss as at 31 December 2008 and
2009 as mentioned in note 15 which are valued at quoted market prices at the reporting date.

Equity price sensitivity analysis
For the equity securities listed on the Stock Exchange, an average volatility of 10.35% (2008:
48.28%) has been observed in the Heng Seng Index during 2009.

If equity prices had increased/decreased by 50% (2008: 50%) and all other variables were
held constant, the Group's profit or loss after tax for the year would have been changed by
approximately as follows:

2009 2009 2008 2008
+50% -50% +50% -50%

HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000

Net profit/(loss) for the year - - 1,808 (1,808)

(v) Credit risk
Credit risk refers to the risk that the counterparty to a financial instrument would fail to
discharge its obligation under the terms of the financial instrument and cause a financial loss
to the Group. The Group's exposure to credit risk is limited to the carrying amount of financial
assets recognised at the reporting date, as summarised below:

2009
HK$'000

2008
HK$'000

Class of financial assets – carrying amounts
Other receivables and deposits 273 3,167
Loan receivables 3,050 -
Cash and cash equivalents 41,463 4,909

Overall exposure 44,786 8,076

66 CHINA FINANCIAL LEASING GROUP LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT 2009